
                                        
  

 

            
          

 

4th October, 2024 
Dear Parents, 
 
Harvest Festival Church Service – 9.15am Wednesday 2nd October –thank you for all your kind donations that were 
received by Springwater Church with gratitude.  They were amazed at the amount donated!  The KS2 school councillors 
helped Mrs Hilton to deliver it all to the food bank and then the children helped the food bank volunteers to sort it all and 
put it on the shelves. 
Just a reminder of the service Reverend Sarah mentioned …. 
Join us for a Pet Blessing Service on Sunday 13th October at 4.30pm at Christ the King Church in Sedgewell Road, Sonning 
Common (close to the Hare & Hound). All furry, feathered and finny pets welcome! Dogs on leads please, cats and small pets in 
carriers. If your pet can’t come, bring a photo along. This will be a fun, family-friendly service, and a chance to thank God for 
our furry friends! More info from Sarah @ 07508898515 or revsvdwatt@gmail.com 
 
Year 5 Maths Challenge – Thursday 10th October – we have a team of 4 children from Year 5 taking part in a Maths 
Challenge hosted by The Oratory School.  Good luck Charlie, Molly, Olivia and Henry and thank you to Vic Greaves for 
helping us out. 
 
Bag2School – Friday 11th October – please remember to bring in all your unwanted clothing, shoes, bedding etc. 
 
School photographer will be in school on Friday morning. This is the children’s individual photos.  Each child will have 
their photo taken and if they have a brother or sister in school, they will have a photo taken together.  If you have a pre 
school sibling that you would like included in the family photo, please come to school at 8.30am as these will be taken first 
before school starts,  
 
Year 6 Bikeability – please could any remaining application forms for the Level 3 Bikebility course be returned to the 
school office before the end of next week (11th October).  If you need another form, please speak to Fiona. Thank you. 
 
 
Dates of note for your diary: 
Thursday 10th October – Year 5 Maths Challenge at The Oratory 
Friday 11th October – School Photographer  
Friday 11th October – Bag2School - FOPS 
Wednesday 16th October – 9.15am-11.30am Open Morning for Prospective Parents 
……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 
 
Term dates 2024/2025:                                                                          
Tuesday 3rd September – Friday 25th October 
Monday 4th November – Friday 20th December 
Tuesday 7th January – Friday 14th February 
Monday 24th February – Friday 4th April 
Tuesday 22nd April – Friday 23rd May 
Tuesday 3rd June – Friday 18th July 
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